

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5951/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/01/2013  
in CR No. 843/2012 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Gwalior)

U.O.I Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IDU KHAN Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

WITH  
SLP(Crl) No. 5948/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 16/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) .

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In case, defects pointed out by the Registry are not  
cured within four weeks from today, the SLP. will stand dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

(Y.P. Dhamija)

(Subhash Kumar)

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2015.03.17

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER

12:41:35 IST

Reason: