

**SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 5951 & 5948 OF
2013
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 15034, 15028 & 15029 OF
2013**

(Applications for stay and exemption from filing official translation)

U.O.I.	VERSUS	...PETITIONER
IDU KHAN ETC.		...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st September, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"As prayed for, three weeks' time is granted
to the respondent to file counter affidavit.
Put up thereafter."**

It is submitted that pursuant to above order, counsel for the respondent has not filed counter affidavit, till date.

Service of show cause notice is already complete.

The matters above mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 6th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/pa