

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.5951/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/01/2013  
in CR No.843/2012 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Gwalior)

U.O.I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IDU KHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) No.5948/2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for exemption from filing  
O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 16/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Attrey, Adv.  
Mr. Meenesh Kr. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Vashetha, Adv.  
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master